## 504191814 01/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4238489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEUL KI KIM	11/02/2016
SEUNG HA CHOI	11/02/2016
HYUN KIM	11/02/2016
YUN SEOK HAN	11/02/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15413055

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-331-1670

Email: monique@innovationcounsel.com
Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP
Address Line 1: 2880 LAKESIDE DR., SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KASN03545 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER SHEI
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Shei/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20170120\_KASN03545\_US\_DecAssign\_EF#page1.tif source=20170120\_KASN03545\_US\_DecAssign\_EF#page2.tif source=20170120\_KASN03545\_US\_DecAssign\_EF#page3.tif

PATENT 504191814 REEL: 041051 FRAME: 0307

 $source = 20170120\_KASN03545\_US\_DecAssign\_EF\#page4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 041051 FRAME: 0308

## DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I:

Scal Ki KIM

of #102-1406, 13, Aam-daero 29beon-gil, Nam-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea

Seung Ha CHOI \*

of #407-2302, 55, Dongtansunhwan-daero 26gil, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Hvun KIM

of #249-704, 53, Yeongtong-ro 514beon-gil, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Yun Seok HAN

of Rm.1416, 5, Meokgeori 11-gil, Dongnam-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

### DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME

		*******																				
			1	14		50000																
200						ere honor		,									S					
41 737	de l'es			•	40		00															
W 121				$\sim$	1.0	. 13 1	755.3	55 2	1 11													
										·••	~~~											
			0.00																			
				**	***	4.1	0.0									 	10.	 	£74	 		
					1 1		ed	4 3 6 7	Contract Co						as	 £3.77	3 4 5	 1111		 3 6 1	VI C X	
										****		 ~~~		 		2.2	~~~	 ***		 T - 0		
				-								 		 		r 5		 ~ .	~	Τ.		
				-						****			****	 		r 5			~	```		
				-						****				 		£ 5°		~				
																rr						

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1. Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korca, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United

 	***********				.,								
CCC	' Pr - F			-			~ ~						
~1.31	Ref.		1 1 1	- 22554	1 2 - 7 2	9-1-U:		KASAN	Det		CRADI	50385US	
								CALIFORNIA .	1761		~>≀1L 1	303030	
 		~~~~~~				**********		 				~~~~	
										95 8 29	A 21 4 10	& Law I	MI

四金月/12414007/IT Panei 推察目(LCD)/199551233/20160922134503

States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

																																										4																																												
20	-		•				 	~~	~~	~~	 ~			~	-	÷.	~	-		÷	-	-	***			**			-	-	~~	-							÷	-		٠,			-	-	-	•	-	٠	•	w			***	-	~~	•	~~			-	-	~	~	-	~	-	~	w.	*	~	***	-	777	***	~		•	-	-		•	-	****	碘
0.0	•						100	•	•	ننو	٠, ١		- //							2				~	*	400	~	0			٠.	*	*	90,		2.7													4.5				٠.			*	00.	•														C					40			4						- 1
23											 	- 1								•		1.1				- 7					7		ω	44.		اند	, ,	٠.		4									ĸ		w	* 3	LL.	ж	0.0		æ	۳.													v)			•				•	~	1						341
0.0											 2.5									۶.	40	اند		Z.		1.		٠.		~~	. 1	ಛ	- 7		ı		w	•	и,										۶,		14	,,,		O.			v	•						- 1					-				, és			٠.	٠,	٠.		٠.						- 1
20		***	**	•	-	-	 ***	-	-		 -		-	-	-	-	~~	~	~~	٨.		•••		-	-	نن	۰	-	ن		٠.	-	4			ن	ن	٠	•••	÷	-	~~	•	-	~~	-		~	خن	÷	-	۰	٠.,	-	۰	-	-	ڼڼ		۰	۰	~	-		-	-	**	-	-	-	-			-	**	**	***			-	•••	••				
																																																																100		0.0	-	44	-					100	400							خند	M ⊕	-		

温金习/12414087/IT Fanci用整包(LCD)/128251233/20160922184503

Executed this	day of	Nov. 3	, 2016.	
			Seul Kī	KIM
			Seul Ki k	UM
WITNESSED:				
Signature			-	
Date			-	
Type or print name	ne of witness		-	
	•			
Executed this	day of	11.0	2 , 2016.	. }
			Second Ha	
			Seung Ha	CHOI
WITNESSED:				
Signature				
Date				
Type or print nan	ne of witness			
Executed this	day of	Nov. 7	, 2016.	
	******		AVILLO	
			Hyun KI	
WITNESSED:				
Signature				
Date	ų.			
Type or print nan				
••				
COC had	11 354507	3	VACXN Dod	CMD1E009EHC
SDC Ref.	rr-x01201/	-129-1-US0	KASAN Ref.	SMP150385US

過費习/12414637/TT PaneIC8盟制(LCD)/129251233/20166902135166

## Attorney Docket No. KASN03545 US

Executed this day of	11.2	, 2016.	
		Yun Sook HAN	
		Yun Seok HAN	
WITNESSED:			
Signature			
Date .			
Type or print name of witness			
*			
85			
×.			
ч			
	4		
SDC Ref. LL-201507-129		SAN Ref. SMP1503 KASAN IP & I	

基金月/1241/4037/IT Panel用容器(LCD)/129251293/20160922134508